Expansion Project, it is necessary to obtain a permanent easement from WES-MA Farms, LLC, a 

description of which is on file with the Clerk of this Legislature; and 

WHEREAS, the County has requested WES-MA Farms, LLC convey a permanent easement 

containing a total of 0.647 ± acres for the appraised amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred and 
Forty-One Dollars ($3,241) to Onondaga County as shown on the map which is attached and made a 

part hereto for the White Pine/Route 31 Sewer Expansion Project; and 

WHEREAS, WES-MA Farms, LLC is amenable to sale for said purchase price, which amount 

is considered fair and reasonable;

[...]

SEQRA, having determined that such action will not have a significant adverse effect on the 
environment; and, be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Department of Water Environment Protection be and is hereby authorized 

to purchase the above-referenced easement for Three Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-One Dollars 

($3,241) for lawful county purposes; and, be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County Comptroller be, and hereby is, directed to draw a check payable 

to the current owner of the parcel acquired in payment thereof, said check to be delivered to the County